NEWS RELEASE





www.verizonwireless.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 17, 2010

Media Contacts:
Actsoft, Inc.
Jill Scott
813.936.2331 ext. 4308
jscott@actsoft.com

Verizon Wireless
Brenda Boyd Raney
908.559.7518
Brenda.Ramsey@verizonwireless.com

VERIZON WIRELESS AND ACTSOFT BRING LATEST WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY TO WORKFORCE MANAGEMENT

New Relationship Combines Mobile Resource Management Technology with Streamlined Billing through Verizon Wireless

BASKING RIDGE, N.J., and TAMPA, Fla. – Verizon Wireless and Actsoft, Inc. announced today a joint marketing relationship that makes Actsoft's suite of GPS-based business management applications available to customers of the nation's largest and most reliable wireless network. Verizon Wireless is also introducing a new billing option that can give qualified enterprise customers the convenience of having services, such as Actsoft's, billed to their Verizon Wireless bill.

Actsoft's Mobile Resource Management solutions enable businesses of all sizes to leverage the latest advances in GPS, mobile and Web technologies for improved economic efficiencies. Actsoft products give enterprise customers a deliberate level of control over their entire business and include the ability to improve workforce and asset utilization, control operating costs and mitigate risk.

Actsoft solutions available on the Verizon Wireless network include:

- **Comet EZ** A simple, Web-based GPS tracking and time keeping solution, accessible from any PC with Internet connectivity
- **Comet Tracker** A more robust solution that is both client- and Web-based, provides order entry dispatch, wireless forms, customized alerts and valuable reporting capabilities

• **Comet Mobile Worker** – Actsoft's most advanced product serves as a turn-key solution for everything from work order management to vehicle engine monitoring

"We are extremely enthusiastic about launching our products on the Verizon Wireless network," said

Tom Mitchell, Actsoft's chief executive officer and founder. "This relationship is a significant contributor to

Actsoft's ongoing success in a competitive, yet very exciting, market."

Actsoft will be among the first companies to take advantage of the new Verizon Wireless single billing option. Verizon Wireless will roll out its single bill program to other select solutions providers this year.

"We are pleased to have the suite of Actsoft enterprise software solutions available through our joint marketing relationships and even more excited that we can offer customers the convenience of a single bill," said Rose Kirk, vice president – enterprise and government operations for Verizon Wireless.

"Tracking invoices can be time consuming for customers who need to be able to analyze wireless expenses in an environment that reflects total spend. Our single bill platform can help customers better understand their wireless investment."

For more information on Verizon Wireless enterprise solutions, visit www.verizonwireless.com or contact a Business Sales Representative at 1-800-VZW-4BIZ.

More information about Actsoft can be found at **www.actsoft.com** or contact Actsoft directly at 1-888-732-6638.

###

About Verizon Wireless

Verizon Wireless operates the nation's most reliable and largest wireless voice and 3G data network, serving more than 91 million customers. Headquartered in Basking Ridge, N.J., with 83,000 employees nationwide, Verizon Wireless is a joint venture of Verizon Communications (NYSE: VZ) and Vodafone (NASDAQ and LSE: VOD). For more information, visit www.verizonwireless.com. To preview and request broadcast-quality video footage and high-resolution stills of Verizon Wireless operations, log on to the Verizon Wireless Multimedia Library at www.verizonwireless.com/multimedia.

About Actsoft, Inc.

Actsoft, Inc. is a leading developer of mobile applications for today's business. Their products include Comet EZ, Comet Tracker, Comet Mobile Worker and House Arrest Solution. Actsoft, Inc. provides enterprise solutions to thousands of companies throughout the United States, Canada and many locations around the world. Founded in 1998, Actsoft, Inc. is headquartered in Tampa, Florida. Most recently, Actsoft was the recipient of Frost & Sullivan's 2009 Customer Service Excellence Award. For more information visit www.actsoft.com.